NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the City of Barberton approves the submission of a grant
application by the Director of Parks and Recreation to the Ohio Department of Natural
Resources Recreational Trails Program for a grant up to One Hundred Fifty-Thousand
Dollars and No Cents ($150,000.00) in support of resurfacing the walking path at Anna
Dean Park.

SECTION 2.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of
this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this ordinance were taken in an
open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its